

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Grantees, the receipt in full and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, I, Larry Ronald McArthur aka Larry R. McArthur, aka Larry McArthur, the undersigned Grantor, do grant, bargain, sell and convey my interest, to:

"Larry McArthur, Trustee, or his successors in interest, of The Larry McArthur Living Trust dated January 23, 2019, and any amendments thereto."

Grantees, in and to the following described real property, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, viz:

See attached for legal Description which is hereby incorporated by reference.

This is and remains the homestead property of Larry Ronald McArthur.

This deed prepared without benefit of title examination or survey and was prepared from description furnished by Grantors. The draftsman makes no warranties as to the sufficiency of the interest conveyed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees, their successors and assigns in fee simple, forever.

And I do for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said Grantee, their heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said

20190129000029790 01/29/2019 11:46:10 AM DEEDS 2/4

premises; it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this January 23, 2019.

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that Larry Ronald McArthur, a single man whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 23rd day of January, 2019.

Notary Public

This Instrument was Prepared By: BRADFORD & HOLLIMAN, LLC John Holliman 2491 Pelham Parkway Pelham, AL 35124

Phone: (205) 663-0281

My Commission Expires July 27, 2022

20190129000029790 01/29/2019 11:46:10 AM DEEDS 3/4 Exhibit A

Lots 5 and 6 in Block 6, according to survey and Map made by H. W. Cannon, a registered surveyor and filed in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama on May 10, 1955, and recorded in Map Book 3, Page 156, in said Probate Office which said ma is entitled "Alabaster Gardens" being a subdivision of part of S1/2 of SW1/4 of Section 35, Township 20 South, Range 3 West. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any, of record.

20190129000029790 01/29/2019 11:46:10 AM DEEDS 4/4 Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975 Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Larry R. McArthur		Larry R. McArthur, TTEE
Mailing Address	719 3rd Ave NW		The Larry McArthur Living Trust
	Alabaster, AL 35007		719 3rd Ave NW
			Alabaster, AL 35007
Property Address	Parcel Number	Date of Sale	January 23, 2019
	13 7 35 3 005 014.000	Total Purchase Price	
		or	
		Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$ 92 810 00
		entary evidence is not require Appraisal Other Tax Assessor	
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.			
		nstructions	
	d mailing address - provide thir current mailing address.	ne name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide t conveyed.	he name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.			
Date of Sale - the o	late on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.	
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for red		, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To the assessor's current man	his may be evidenced by ar	both real and personal, being a ppraisal conducted by a
excluding current urresponsibility of val	ed and the value must be de se valuation, of the property a uing property for property tax <u>f Alabama 1975</u> § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local of purposes will be used and f	·
accurate. I further ι	-	ements claimed on this form	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date My 13 2019		Print 1041 R. Ho	
Unattested		Sign Xolun Z. Holling	
36 / 11/	(verified by)		e/Owne/(Agent)/circle one
Clerk Shelby County 01/29/2019 11:4 S117.00 CHER 20190129000029	Prin AL 66:10 AM RY	nt Form	Form RT-1

alli S. Buyl